Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low profile
■ Low power loss, high efficiency
■ UL 94V-0 classification
CD214C-B3xR Series Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
General Information
Portable communications, computing and video equipment manufacturers are challenging the

WW = WEEK
          NUMBER
How to Order
CD 214C - B  3  20  R
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
     214C = SMC/DO-214AB Compatible
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
3 = 3 A
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
  20 =   20 V
  40 =   40 V
  60 = 60 V
100 = 100 V
Moisture Sensitivity Level
ESD Classification (HBM)
................................................................1
............................................................. 3B
CB
A
E E
D
F
G
I
H
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CD214C-B3xR Series Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Packaging Information
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
B
30 pitches
Direction of Feed
30 pitches
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
The product is dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Item Symbol CD214C-B3 Series
Carrier Width A 5.56 ± 0.10
(0.219 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 8.18 ± 0.10
(0.322 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C   2.50
           (0.098) MAX.
Sprocket Hole d 1.55 ± 0.05
(0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 330 ± 2.0
(12.992 ± 0.079)
Reel Inner Diameter D1